

**Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act – 2020.395
Released – 10 February 2020**

Thank you for your email dated 23 January 2020, requesting information regarding electronic patient records/systems.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your request:

1. Which electronic patient records/systems are currently used and planned for use within your Trust?

Advanced Health and Care, Crosscare; Servelec Rio

2. Has your Trust fully switched over to using electronic patient records/systems?

Yes

3. If not, what stage is your trust currently at and how long do you think it may take for electronic patient records/systems to be fully implemented?

Not applicable

4. What current or future plans does your trust have in place surrounding the gaps identified in the 2014 NHS Five Year forward view?

- **The health and wellbeing gap**
- **The care and quality gap**
- **The funding and efficiency gap**

The local STP formed a digital workstream to promote and deliver new models of care.

Integration of KCHFT Community System across Kent into a Single Record View through the Kent and Medway Care Record.

Pool resources where practical across partner Trust in Kent to share expertise and reduce replication of resources.

5. How is your trust realizing the benefits of the use of electronic systems surrounding the areas listed above in question 4?

Through a variety of questionnaires that are both patient and clinically focussed.

Chair John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT